CH \$590.00 494814

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM567748

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Huntington National Bank, successor by merger to FirstMerit Bank, N.A. as administrative agent		03/11/2020	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Dr. Smoothie Brands, Inc.	
Street Address:	4401 S. Oakley Boulevard	
City:	Chicago	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60609	
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA	
Name:	Dr. Smoothie Enterprises	
Street Address:	4401 S. Oakley Boulevard	
City:	Chicago	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60609	
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA	
Name:	LX/JT Intermediate Holdings, Inc.	
Street Address:	4401 S. Oakley Boulevard	
City:	Chicago	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60609	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 23

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4948142	FRUIT CAFE FRUIT MIXERS
Registration Number:	4607914	NUTRI BLENDZ
Registration Number:	4358157	FRUIT & VEGGIE 5
Registration Number:	4358096	DR. SMOOTHIE CRUSHED
Registration Number:	4247490	FIT LYTE

TRADEMARK REEL: 006894 FRAME: 0967

900540939

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4351165	FIT FRUIT	
Registration Number:	3244953	CAFE ESSENTIALS	
Registration Number:	3214815	DR. SMOOTHIE	
Registration Number:	3087206	BIO BAR	
Registration Number:	3219374		
Registration Number:	3207335	DR. SMOOTHIE THE COMPLETE MEAL	
Registration Number:	3812295	100% CRUSHED	
Registration Number:	3669318	FRESH FACE	
Registration Number:	3669393	SMOOTHIECEUTICALS	
Registration Number:	3563035	BEYOND NECTAR	
Registration Number:	3301577	AMINO REPAIR	
Registration Number:	3438485	AMINO HYDRATE	
Registration Number:	3257409	NUTRI-BLENDZ	
Registration Number:	2216470	DR. SMOOTHIE	
Registration Number:	3700448	BEVOLUTION	
Registration Number:	3741226	BEVOLUTION	
Registration Number:	5074548	BEVOLUTION	
Registration Number:	5074546	BEVOLUTION	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3128404333

Email: jberman@taftlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Jane S. Berman

Address Line 1: 111 East Wacker Drive, Suite 2800

Address Line 2: Taft Stettinius & Hollister LLP
Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jane S. Berman	
SIGNATURE:	/Jane S. Berman/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/18/2020	

Total Attachments: 3

source=Release Of Security Interst In Trademarks DrS DrSE LXJT#page1.tif source=Release Of Security Interst In Trademarks DrS DrSE LXJT#page2.tif source=Release Of Security Interst In Trademarks DrS DrSE LXJT#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006894 FRAME: 0968

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release") is executed as of March 11, 2020, by The Huntington National Bank, a national banking association and successor by merger to FirstMerit Bank, N.A. ("Huntington"), in its capacity as administrative agent, in favor of Dr. Smoothie Brands, Inc., a California corporation; Dr. Smoothie Enterprises, a California corporation; and LX/JT Intermediate Holdings, Inc., a Delaware corporation (each, a "Company," and collectively, the "Companies").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Huntington hereby releases, assigns, transfers, quitclaims, and conveys, to the respective trademark owner among the Companies, all of Huntington's right, title and interest held in each of the trademarks, trademark registrations, and trademark applications listed in SCHEDULE A to this Release, and hereby releases, extinguishes, and terminates Huntington's lien and security interest therein under that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated July 22, 2016, and recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 21, 2016, at Reel/Frame No. 5882/0961, and on March 10, 2017 at Reel/Frame 6006/0840.

Huntington consents and agrees to execute and deliver, at the request and cost of Company, such further instruments, documents and release forms as Company may reasonably request to more effectively release any such liens or interests in the identified trademarks, trademark registrations, and trademark applications.

This Release shall be binding upon Huntington's legal representatives, assigns, and successors.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Huntington has executed this Release as of the date stated above.

THE HUNTINGTON NATIONAL BANK,

a national banking association and successor by merger to FirstMerit Bank, N.A.

By: Mouse Rockhowles Name: Monique R | Knowles

Title: Senior Vice President

26850687.3

TRADEMARK REEL: 006894 FRAME: 0969

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

MARK	SERIAL NUMBER	REGISTRATION NUMBER	REGIS. DATE
FRUIT CAFÉ FRUIT MIXERS	86472463	4948142	4/26/16
NUTRI BLENDZ	85630590	4607914	9/23/14
FRUIT & VEGGIE 5	85820990	4358157	6/25/13
DR. SMOOTHIE CRUSHED	85789811	4358096	6/25/13
FIT LYTE	85564088	4247490	11/20/12
FIT FRUIT	85559270	4351165	6/11/13
CAFE ESSENTIALS	78937347	3244953	5/22/07
DR. SMOOTHIE	78628669	3214815	3/6/07
BIO BAR	7854426	3087206	5/2/06
[DESIGN ONLY]	78472345	3219374	3/20/07
DR. SMOOTHIE THE COMPLETE MEAL	78464196	3207335	2/13/07
100% CRUSHED	77713822	3812295	6/29/10

2

FRESH FACE	77666678	3669318	8/18/09
SMOOTHIECEUTIC ALS	77695885	3669393	8/18/09
BEYOND NECTAR	77150643	3563035	1/20/09
AMINO REPAIR	77110842	3301577	10/2/07
AMINO HYDRATE	77110832	3438485	5/27/08
NUTRI-BLENDZ	76635552	3257409	7/3/07
DR. SMOOTHIE	75422155	2216470	1/5/99
BEVOLUTION	78981174	3700448	10/20/09
BEVOLUTION	78807303	3741226	1/19/10
BEVOLUTION	86717601	5074548	11/1/16
BEVOLUTION	86717589	5074546	11/1/16

TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

(None)

3

26850687.3

RECORDED: 03/18/2020

TRADEMARK REEL: 006894 FRAME: 0971